as at and for the year ended 30 June 2013.

6. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

6.1 During the period, the Company has restated its prior period financial statements in accordance
with International Accounting Standard 8 'Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates
and Errors' to account for derecognition of financial liability as described below:

As at 31 December 2012, the terms and conditions of Company's principal payable and mark-up
accrued as at that date were substantially modified by the commercial banks as disclosed in more
detail in note 16 to the unconsolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2013.
Therefore, the financial liability has been derecognised and a new liability has been recognised in
accordance with International Accounting Standard 39 ' Financial Instruments : Recognition and
Measurement '. Accordingly, following adjustments and restatements have been made in the
unconsolidated condensed interim financial information for the six months period ended 31 December
2013:

Amounts

previously

reported

Adjustment Restated

amounts

---------------(Rupees in '000)---------------

Balance Sheet item

As at 30 June 2013

Long term financing and accrued mark-up  19,233,286  (2,639,168)  16,594,118

Accumulated losses  (21,078,274)  2,639,168  (18,439,106)

Profit and Loss Account

For the six months period ended
31 December 2012
 Other income  485,455  2,678,675  3,164,130

 (Loss) / earning per share (Rupees)  (1.47)  2.74  1.27

Notes to the the Unconsolidated Condensed Interim
Financial Information (Un-audited)
For the six-month period ending 31 December 2013

During the current period, due to the above adjustment, financial charges have increased by
Rs 91.077 million, accumulated losses and long term financing and accrued mark-up have decreased
by Rs 2,548.091 million (30 June 2013: Rs.  2639.168 million). Loss per share has increased by
Rs 0.093.

HALF-YEAR ENDING 31 DEC 2013 | 13

(Un-audited)

31 December

2013

(Audited)

30 June

2013

7. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Operating fixed assets - at cost less

[…]

Revisions to accounting estimates are recognised prospectively commencing from the period of
revision. In preparing this consolidated condensed interim financial information, the significant
judgments made by management in applying the Company�s accounting policies and the key sources
of estimation and uncertainty were the same as those that applied to the financial statements as at
and for the year ended 30 June 2013. The Company's financial risk management objectives and
policies are consistent with those disclosed in the financial statements as at and for the year ended
30 June 2013.

7 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

7.1. During the period, the Company has restated its prior period financial statements in accordance
with International Accounting Standard 8 'Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates
and Errors' to account for derecognition of financial liability as described below:

HALF-YEAR ENDING 31 DEC 2013 | 30

Notes to the the Consolidated Condensed Interim
Financial Information (Un-audited)
For the six-month period ending 31 December 2013

Amounts

previously

reported

Adjustment Restated

amounts

---------------(Rupees in '000)---------------
Balance Sheet item

As at 30 June 2013
Long term financing and accrued mark-up
-Restructured principal and accrued mark-up  19,233,286  (2,639,168)  16,594,118
facilities

Accumulated losses  (23,580,883)  2,639,168  (20,941,715)

Profit and Loss Account

For the six months period ended
31 December 2012
 Other income  453,965  2,678,675  3,132,640

 (Loss) / earning per share (Rupees)  (1.51)  2.75  1.24

During the current period, due to the above adjustment, financial charges have increased by Rs.91.077

million, accumulated losses and long term financing and accrued mark-up have decreased by

Rs.2,548.091 million (30 June 2013: Rs.  2639.168 million).

8.1 During the period assets having net book value of Rs. 0.4436  million (31 December 2012: Rs. 6.836

million) were disposed for Rs. 0.546 million (31 December 2012: Rs. 10.695 million), by the Parent.

8.2 The additions in Capital work in progress  during the period are as under:

Plant and machinery  340,318  176,330
Filling stations  6,680  -